

J

SLP(C)No. 15937 OF 2001  
ITEM No.7

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15937/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2000 in CM 540/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

IMTIAYAZ AHMED KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Bhartiya, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that  
defect in furnishing process fee and spare copies stands  
removed on 13.10.2001. Office to verify and proceed.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master